FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Name of Person Signing



Docket No.: 14374.22

02-03-2000

T OF COMMERCE

Trademark Office

	,	▼		
			_	_
			_	

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	i tantat kali mata jada tibat alia mili maja kali jada	▼
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents a	and Trademarks:	Please re	101259028	copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jeff Takenaka, Scott Coles, Mark Lange, Karen Quinn 				and address of receiving party(ies)): PF
			Name:	Varian Medical Systems, Inc.	11 2 20
			Interna	Il Address:	M 1 9 2000 -1
Additional names(s) of conve	eying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No			<i>...</i>
3. Nature of conveyance:			-	7/10	74 Thousain
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merg	er	Street	Address: 3100 Hansen Way	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name			
☐ Other		With the second	City: P	ralo Alto State: C	A ZIP: 94304
Execution Date: January 7	7, 2000		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or	registration number	rs(s):			
If this document is being	filed together with a	new application,	the execut	ion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.	(s)		В	. Patent No.(s)	
09/449,411 Novem	nber 26, 1999				
,					
01/21/2000 NPRASASO 00000020 (09449411				
01 FC:581 0 2 FC:18 5	40.00 0P 130.00 00 Additio	nal numbers attac	hed?	Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of participationsconcerning document short		ondence	6. Total n	umber of applications and patents	involved: 1
Name: Eric L. Maschoff	- Workman, Nydegg	ger & Seeley	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40	.00
Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower			⊠ End cre	closed - Any excess or insufficienc dited or debited to deposit account	y shouid ມe t
			☐ Aut	horized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 60 East South Temple				t account number:	
			23-3178	3	
City: Salt Lake City	State: UT	ZIP: <u>84111</u>			
		DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowled of the original document.	dge and belief, the f	foregoing informa	tion is true	and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy
Eric L. Maschoff		Z.ZM	and f	January b	4 2000
LI ITANUMIUM			16	January <u>'</u>	• , 2000

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket: 14374.22

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY

1000 Eagle Gate Tower

60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeff Takenaka, Scott Coles, Mark Lange and Karen Quinn of 1829 W. Village Park

Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116, 2032 E. Emerson Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, 785

West Creek Bend Drive #2606, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, and 515 South 1000 East #401, Salt

Lake City, Utah 84102, respectively, have invented a method and apparatus entitled

MAMMOGRAPHY X-RAY TUBE HAVING AN INTEGRAL HOUSING ASSEMBLY,

hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application

executed heretofore and now identified as File No. 14374.22 of the law firm of Workman, Nydegger

& Seeley, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/449,411, on November 26, 1999,

using Express Mail Label No. EL417646341US.

The Assignee, Varian Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation, having a principal place of

business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304, desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us

by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY

ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

• • • • • • • • • • •

PATENT

REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0400

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

2

		JEFF TAKENAKA			
		SCOTT COLES			
		Mark LANGE			
		KAREN QUINN			
STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE) : ss.)				
On James 7, 19, before me personally appeared Jeff Takenaka, Scott Coles, Mark Lange and Karen Quinn, known to me to be the persons described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that they have read the same and know the contents thereof and that they executed the same as their free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.					
MIC 187	TTARY PUBLIC HELE HODGKINS B So. Pioneer Rd. Lake City, UT 84104 Ct. Timission Expires Ct. Timission Expires February 13, 2002 STATE OF UTAH	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at			

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

My Commission Expires: